ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL

TO: Bioethical Services of Virginia, Inc. ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: July 1, 2016

PO Box 3468 CONTRACT NO: 17-094-R

Lynchburg, VA 24503 CONTRACT TITLE: Public Mental Health

Intellectual Disability & Substance Use Services

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No17-094-R including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2020 EXPIRES: June 30, 2021

RENEWALS: THIS IS THE 3 YEAR RENEWAL OF A POSSIBLE 3 YEAR CONTRACT.

COMMODITY CODE(S): 95200

ATTACHMENTS:

COMMONWEALTH OF VA, DEPT. OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES CONTRACT #720-4493 3RD RENEWAL

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Michael Gillette, PHD VENDOR TEL. NO.: (434) 384-5322

EMAIL ADDRESS: mgillette@BSVINC.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Linda Erskine, DHS-Financial Management COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1318

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: lerskine@arlingtonva.us



COMMONWEALTH of VIRGINIA

ALISON G. LAND, FACHE COMMISSIONER

DEPARTMENT OF

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES

Post Office Box 1797

Richmond, VA 23218-1797

Telephone (804) 786-3921 Fax (804) 371-6638 www.dbhds.virginia.gov

CONTRACT RENEWAL

Date: 6/4/2020

Contract Number: 720-4493

Renewal Number: 3 of 3

Issued By: Department of Behavioral Health and Developmental Services

Procurement and Administrative Services

1220 Bank Street Richmond, VA 23219

Contractor: Bioethical Services of Virginia

Commodity: Medical Ethics Consulting and Program Services

This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to the provision of the basic contract.

Whereas the Commonwealth desires to renew the performance period of the contract; now, therefore, it is agreed that the contract performance period shall be renewed from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of contract 720-4493 dated May 26, 2017 all other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged, and in full force and effect.

PURCHASING AGENCY:

BY: Pamsla Logan

PRINTED NAME: Pamela Logan

TITLE: Senior Procurement Officer

DATE: June 4, 2020